
 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
2020 STREET REHABILITATION-UNIT 1 

BID #19/20-003 / PWP #WA-2020-054 
BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON NOVEMBER 20, 2019 

PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON NOVEMBER 20, 2019 
 

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
BID ITEM CLARIFICATIONS (REVISION) 
 
Bid Item 6 contained in the Bid Item Clarifications (Page 47 of the Bid Book) shall be deleted and 
replaced with the following text and bidders shall adjust their pricing to comply with the revised text: 
 
BID ITEM 6 ~ Install ADA Accessible Ramps 
The work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not limited to, 
excavation and disposal up to 20 feet of existing curb, gutter and sidewalk, along with any unsuitable sub 
grade material including existing base, installation of new Type 2 aggregate base to a depth of six inches 
(6”) compact to 95% MDD, and placement of a new 4-foot wide, six inch (6”) thick, PCC ADA access 
ramp including truncated domes and any needed curbing on the back edge of the walkway per Standard 
Specifications and Details. Also included in this bid item shall be the replacement of the curb and 
gutter adjacent to the front side of the ADA access ramp from the top of each wing.  
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  November 5, 2019 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


